

 <p><b>UAB "Vilniaus margarino gamykla"</b> Paneriu st. 62/1 Vilnius LT-03202 Lithuania Tel. +37052333164</p>	<p><b>REDUCED-FAT MARGARINE</b> <b>"SUPER 60"</b> <b>SPECIFICATION</b></p>	<p><b>SP 20401-090-EN</b></p> <hr/> <p>Version : 4 Date: 02.01.2013</p>
<p><b>Technologist, quality manager</b></p>	<p><b>V. Linkunaitis</b></p>	

Reduced - fat margarine "SUPER 60" used for baking and cooking.

**Ingredients:**

vegetable oils (palm, rapeseed), water, salt, emulsifiers (soya lecithin, mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids), preservative potassium sorbate, acidity regulator citric acid, flavour, colour beta – carotene.

**Nutritional value:**

per 100g

Energy	-	2260kJ / 540kcal
Fat	-	60g
of which		
Saturates	-	21g
Carbohydrate	-	0g
of which		
Sugars	-	0g
Salt	-	0,5g
Protein	-	0g

**Allergens:**

**soya lecithin**

**Analytical values:**

Fat content	-	60%
Water content	-	39%
Salt	-	0,5%
Taste:	-	typical for light margarine, buttery flavour;
Consistency:	-	easy spreadable, smooth;
Colour:	-	light yellow.
Best before:	-	6 months at temperatures (+4 - +15°C).

Maximum safe microbiological impurity corresponds to EU Legislation:

(EB) Nr. 2073/2005,  
(EB) Nr.1441/2007

There are no GMO organisms according EU Legislation:

Nr. 1829/2003 22.09.2003  
Nr. 1830/2003 22.09.2003

**Packaging:**

20 kg wrapping in plastic and carton box.